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Accessibility Office Contact Information 
Email and Phone Number 

(Updated September 2024) 
 
 
Acadia University  
902-585-1823  
accessible.learning@acadiau.ca 
 
Cape Breton University (CBU) 
902-563-1208 
jkc@cbu.ca 
 
Dalhousie University (Dal) 
902-494-2836 
access@dal.ca 
 
Mount Saint Vincent University (MSVU) 
902-457-6567 
accessibilityservices@msvu.ca   
 
Nova Scotia College of Art and Design (NSCAD) 
902-494-8260 
accessibilty@nscad.ca 
 
Nova Scotia Community College (NSCC) 

Akerley Campus (Dartmouth) 
Student Services: 902-491-4908 
accessibility.akerley@nscc.ca 

 
Annapolis Valley Campus (Middleton, Lawrencetown) 
Student Services: 902-825-2930 
accessibility.annapolis@nscc.ca 

 
Burridge Campus (Yarmouth) 
Student Services: 902-742-0760 
accessibility.burridge@nscc.ca 

 
Cumberland Campus (Springhill) 
Student Services: 902-597-4101 
accessibility.cumberland@nscc.ca 
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eCampus 
Student Services: 1-877-491-6774 (ext.3) 
accessibility.ecampus@nscc.ca 

 
Institute of Technology Campus (Halifax) 
Student Services: 902-491-6722 
accessibility.IT@nscc.ca 

 
Ivany Campus (Dartmouth) 
Student Services: 902-491-1305 
accessibility.ivany@nscc.ca 

 
Kingstec Campus (Kentville) 
Student Services: 902-679-7361 
accessibility.kingstec@nscc.ca 

 
Lunenburg Campus (Bridgewater) 
Student Services: 902-543-2295 
accessibility.lunenburg@nscc.ca 

 
Pictou Campus (Stellarton) 
Student Services: 902-755-7299 
accessibility.pictou@nscc.ca 

 
Shelburne Campus 
Student Services: 902-875-8640 
accessibility.shelburne@nscc.ca 

 
Strait Area Campus (Port Hawkesbury) 
Student Services: 902-625-4017 
accessibility.strait@nscc.ca 

 
Sydney Waterfront Campus (Sydney) 
Student Services: 902-563-2622 
accessibility.sydneywaterfront@nscc.ca 

 
Truro Campus 
Student Services: 902-896-3556 
accessibility.truro@nscc.ca  

 
Saint Mary’s University (SMU) 
902-420-5452 
fredsmithers.centre@smu.ca 
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Saint Francis Xavier (StFX) 
902-867-5349 
cal@stfx.ca 
 
Université Sainte-Anne 
902-260-5068 
yvette.leblanc@usainteanne.ca 
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